for 12 (twelve) months(the “Term”), unless terminated earlier as permitted by the Agreement. 

4. FEES – TAXES - INVOICING 

The fees (the “Fees”) depend on the conditions described in the “Purpose” section. 

The Customer shall pay the following Fees: 

- For the License: eight thousand five hundred euros (8,500 €) for a 12 (twelve) months period (tax excluded) 

- Upon the Effective Date of the Agreement, for the set-up: one thousand five hundred euros (1,500 €) (tax 

excluded) 

Over the Term of the Agreement, the total amount of the Fees to be paid is thus ten thousand euros (10,000 €). 

Upon delivery of the License and the Set Up, the Service Provider shall immediately, but no later than within 2 (two)